

PEKIN MARIGOLD FESTIVAL 5K RUN/WALK RUNNING WITH THE SAINTS

5K Race/Walk Saturday, September 8, 2018 And Kids (10 and under)1/4 Fun Run 7:30a.m. Course: Paved Bike Trail at Pekin's Coal Miners Park ALL PROCEEDS WILL GO TO THE ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL EXTRA-CURRICULAR FUND **REGISTRATION: ENTRY FEES:** Make checks payable to: St. Joseph School \$30.00 for race entries Mail to or drop St. Ioseph School postmarked before September 3rd off at school: 300 South 6th Street (To guarantee a T-shirt) Pekin, IL 61554 Questions: zmyers@stjosephschoolpekin.com (309) 347-7194 Awards: Male and Female Overall \$10.00 for Youth 16 & Under 14 & Under, 15-19, 20-29, 30-39 No Charge for Kids Fun Run 40-49, 50-59, 60 & Over (No T-shirts for Kids Fun Run) Ribbons will be awarded to all Fun Runners Packet pick-ups will be available Please no animals during the race. on race day. Print Name:______ Age on Race Day:_____ Sex: M F Address:______ Email:_____ City:______ State:_____ Zip:_____ Phone:_____ T-shirt (5K Only): S M L XL Emergency Contact:______Phone:_____Phone:_____ WAIVER AND RELEASE OF PARTICIPATION Please read this form carefully and be aware that signing up and participating in this race is a potentially hazardous activity. In signing this form you will be waiving all claims for injuries, arising from this race that you or the above participant might sustain. In registering for this race you are agreeing as follows: I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury and I agree to assume the full risks of any injuries, including death, damages or loss which I may sustain as a result of participating, in any matter, in any and all activities connected with this race. I further recognize and acknowledge that all athletic activities involving strenuous exertion or potential body contact are hazardous recreational activities and involve substantial risks of injury. I agree to waiver and relinquish any and all claims I may have as a result of participating in this race against the Pekin Park District, The Diocese of Peoria, St. Joseph Church, St. Joseph School, St. Joseph Athletic Committee, Pekin Chamber of Commerce, Pekin Marigold Festival Committee and any and all other agents, servants, volunteers or employees of whatever nature, that might be directly or indirectly liable for any injuries that I might sustain while participating in this race.

Parent or legal guardian's signature if participant is under 18 years of age

Participant's signature if 18 years of age or older